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Family Summer Term Calendar 2024
	Date
	Event

	Monday 15th April
	Return to school 

	Friday 19th April
	Reception (Cherry class) to Stansted – a letter will be sent out soon

	Monday 22nd April 
	Earth day

	Tuesday 23rd April 
	St George’s Day

	Tuesday 30th April
	Reception (Willow class)  to Stansted a letter will be sent out soon

	Thursday 2nd May
	Polling day – school closed

	Friday 3rd May – Saturday 4th May
	Year 5 Sleep Under the Stars Night at school. 


	Monday 6th May
	Bank Holiday

	Wednesday 8th May
	PTA meeting – New members welcome

	w/c 13 May
	Mental Health Awareness week

	Thursday 16th May
	Lucky plate day

	W/c 20th May
	Walk to school week

	Wednesday 22nd May 
	Y2 Great Fire of London day 

	Wednesday 22nd May 
	Governors’ meeting

	27th May – 31st May
	Half term

	Monday 3rd June
	INSET day

	Monday 10th June
	World Ocean day

	w/c 10 June
w/c 17th June
	KS1 SATs to be completed 


	w/c 10th June
	MTC tests to be completed 

	w/c Monday 10th June
	Phonics screening official test for Y1 and Y2 


	Tuesday 11th June
	Class photos 
Nursery 8.30-11.00
Reception 11.00-11.30
Year 1-5 1.00 – 3.00pm

	Friday 28th June 
	Sports day 

	w/c 29th June – 14th July
	Children’s art week 

	Friday 5th July
	Reserve Sports day

	Wednesday 10th July
	Transition whole school to visit new classes
 

	Friday 12th July
	Silly Hat day – bring an item for the Summer Fayre Tombola

	Saturday 13th July
	Summer Fayre

	15th – 19th July
	Olympics week 

	Friday 19th July 
	END OF TERM – close at 1.30pm 
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